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Part II—Section  2
Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public

issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS  BY  GOVERNMENT

DTP—II-2 Ex. (106)

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

ACQUISITION OF LANDS

ERRATA TO NOTIFICATIONS

(Letter No. 2050/1-2/2014-2, dated 26th May 2014)

The following errata is issued to the notice under Section 3(1) of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial
Purposes Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999) approved in G.O (Ms.) No.171, Transport (1-2) Department, dated 05-07-2010
and published as Notification No. II(2)/TRA/398 (f-2)/2010 at Page No.5 in Part II—Section 2 of the Extraordinary Tamil Nadu
Government Gazette No.200, dated 05-07-2010.

For

Dry,  S.No.  11-3A1,  owner/person  interested,  Nillesha,150,
Annanagar, Madurai-20—0.03.57 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-3A5, owner/person interested, V. Lalitha, wife
of  Vengatesh, G-West,  Avanimoola  Street,  Madurai—
0.02.50 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-3A6, owner/person interested, V. Lalitha, wife
of  Vengatesh, G-West, Avanimoola  Street,  Madurai—
0.05.00 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-3A7, owner/person interested, N. Ahamed
Ibrahim, son of Nanamohamadu, 6/1, Mettu Street, Abiramam
Pattinam, Thanjavur—0.02.00 hectares.

Dry, S.No. 11-3A8, owner/person interested, S. Prabahar,
son of R. Balasubramanian, 197/198/B, Vaisal Street, Kovai-1,
Srinivasan, son of Kuppusamy 197/198/B, Vaisal Street,
Kovai-1—0.02.00 hectares.

Read as

Dry,  S.No.  11-3A1B,  owner/person  interested,  Nillesha,150,
Annanagar, Madurai-20—0.03.57 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-5, owner/person interested, V. Lalitha, wife  of
Vengatesh,  G-West, Avanimoola  Street,  Madurai—0.02.50
hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-6, owner/person interested, V. Lalitha, wife  of
Vengatesh,  G-West,  Avanimoola  Street,  Madurai—0.05.00
hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-7, owner/person interested, N. Ahamed Ibrahim,
son of Nanamohamadu, 6/1, Mettu Street, Abiramam Pattinam,
Thanjavur.—0.02.00 hectares.

Dry, S.No. 11-3A8, owner/person interested, S. Prabahar,
son of R. Balasubramanian, 197/198/B, Vaisal Street, Kovai-1,
Srinivasan, son of Kuppusamy 197/198/B, Vaisal Street,
Kovai-1—0.02.00 hectares.
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Dry, S.No. 11-3A9, owner/person interested, R. Ramasamy,
son of R. Rathakrishnan, 14/7/26-C, Samanna Nagar,
Ayyarpalayam, Dindukal.—0.02.00 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-3A10, owner/person interested, S. Nivetha,
wife of Srithar, 273/A, Annanagar, Madurai-20—0.02.00 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-3A11, owner/person interested, A. Malliga,
wife  of  Murugapoopathi,  79,  Elukadal  Street,  Madurai-1—
0.02.50 hectare.

Dry,    S.No.    11-3A12,    owner/person    interested,
K. Dhanabalan, son of Kandhasamy, 504, Vengateshwara
Bhavanam, Sriram Nagar 4th Street, Manthi Thoppu, Kovilpatti,
Lavanya, wife of Karthigeyan, 504, Vengateshwara Bhavanam,
Sriram Nagar 4th Street, Manthi Thoppu, Kovilpatti—0.04.00
hectare.

Dry,    S.No.    11-3A13,    owner/person    interested,
P. Sivaraman, son of G. Prabaharan, 35/9A, Kamaraja Nagar,
Salem Camp, Mettur Dam-636 456.—0.04.50 hectare.

Dry,    S.No.    11-3A14,    owner/person    interested,
V. Venkadarathinam, son of Venkadasubramaniam, 13/5,
State Bank Colony, Chrompet, Chennai-44—0.02.00 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-3A15, owner/person interested, K. Ramesh,
son of G. Krishnamoorthi, 7/3, West Avani Moola Street, Madurai-
1—0.04.00 hectare.

Dry,    S.No.    11-3A16,    owner/person    interested,
K. Harinarayanan,   son of A. Kuppusamy, 3, Thiruvalluvar
Street, Alagappan Nagar, Palanganatham, Madurai-3—0.02.00
hectare.

Dry,    S.No.    11-3A17,    owner/person    interested,
K. Uthayakumar,   son of A. Krishanasamy, 96/2, Vinayagar
Street, Nehru Nagar, Byepass Road, Madurai-10—0.03.00
hectare.

Dry,    S.No.    11-3A18,    owner/person    interested,
K.  Sellammal,    son  of  A.  Krishanasamy,  96/2,  Vinayagar
Street, Nehru Nagar, Bye-pass Road, Madurai-10—0.02.50
hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-3A19, owner/person interested, T.  Rajanbabu,
son of  P.  Thangavelu, Plot  No.  2, V.R.D. Nagar, Madhavaram,
Chennai-60.—0.04.50 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-3A20, owner/person interested, J. Agastin
Raja, son of A. Joshapraj, 160/B, Amma Nagar, Kodai Road,
Nilakottai Taluk, Dindugal District—0.02.00 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-3A21, owner/person interested, P. Charles,
son  of  C.S.  Paul,  23,  Gelish  Street,  Kilpuk,  Chennai-10—
0.02.00 hectare.

Dry,    S.No.    11-3A22,    owner/person    interested,
R. Banumathi, wife of Ramesh, 3, West Avani Moola Street,
Madurai-1—0.02.00 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-3A23, owner/person interested, M. Nehru, son
of M.B. Eswaran, W-500-pg., 10th Street, Anna Nagar West
Extension, Chennai.—0.07.50 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-9, owner/person interested, R. Ramasamy,
son of R. Rathakrishnan, 14/7/26-C, Samanna Nagar,
Ayyarpalayam, Dindukal.—0.02.00 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-10, owner/person interested, S. Nivetha, wife
of Srithar, 273/A, Annanagar, Madurai-20—0.02.00 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-11, owner/person interested, A. Malliga, wife
of  Murugapoopathi,  79,  Elukadal  Street,  Madurai-1—0.02.50
hectare.

Dry,    S.No.    11-12,    owner/person    interested,
K. Dhanabalan, son of Kandhasamy, 504, Vengateshwara
Bhavanam, Sriram Nagar 4th Street, Manthi Thoppu, Kovilpatti,
Lavanya, wife of Karthigeyan, 504, Vengateshwara Bhavanam,
Sriram Nagar 4th Street, Manthi Thoppu, Kovilpatti—0.04.00
hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-13, owner/person    interested, P. Sivaraman,
son of G. Prabaharan, 35/9A, Kamaraja Nagar, Salem Camp,
Mettur Dam-636 456.—0.04.50 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-14, owner/person interested,
V. Venkadarathinam, son of Venkadasubramaniam, 13/5, State
Bank Colony, Chrompet, Chennai-44—0.02.00 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-15, owner/person interested, K. Ramesh, son
of G. Krishnamoorthi, 7/3, West Avani Moola Street,
Madurai-1—0.04.00 hectare.

Dry,    S.No.    11-16,    owner/person    interested,
K. Harinarayanan,   son of A. Kuppusamy, 3, Thiruvalluvar
Street, Alagappan Nagar, Palanganatham, Madurai-3—0.02.00
hectare.

Dry,    S.No.    11-17,    owner/person    interested,
K. Uthayakumar,   son of A. Krishanasamy, 96/2, Vinayagar
Street, Nehru Nagar, Byepass Road, Madurai-10—0.03.00
hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-18, owner/person    interested, K.  Sellammal,
Daughter of  A.  Krishanasamy,  96/2,  Vinayagar Street, Nehru
Nagar, Bye-pass Road, Madurai-10—0.02.50 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-19, owner/person interested,
T.  Rajanbabu,  son  of  P.  Thangavelu,  Plot  No.  2,  V.R.D.
Nagar, Madhavaram, Chennai-60.—0.04.50 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-20, owner/person interested, J. Agastin Raja,
son of A. Joshapraj, 160/B, Amma Nagar, Kodai Road, Nilakottai
Taluk, Dindugal District—0.02.00 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-21, owner/person interested, P. Charles, son
of  C.S.  Paul,  23,  Gelish  Street,  Kilpuk,  Chennai-10—
0.02.00 hectare.

Dry,    S.No.    11-3A22,    owner/person    interested,
R. Banumathi, wife of Ramesh, 3, West Avani Moola Street,
Madurai-1—0.02.00 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 11-23, owner/person interested, M. Nehru, son of
M.B. Eswaran, W-500-pg., 10th Street, Anna Nagar West
Extension, Chennai.—0.07.50 hectare.

For Read as
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(Letter No. 2059/I.2/2014-2, dated 26th May 2014.)

The following errata is issued to the notice under Section 3(1) of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes
Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999) approved in G.O (Ms.) No.173, Transport (1.2) Department, dated 05-07-2010 and published
as Notification No. II(2)/TRA/398 (f-4)/2010 at Page No.9 in PartII—Section 2 of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette Extraordinary
No. 200, dated 05-07-2010.

Against S.F. No.

Dry, S.No. 474-2, owner/person interested, Thiruvankadam
Pillai,  Ayyanpappakudi  Village,  Madurai  South  Taluk.
J.S. Krishnan, son of Sankarachari, 6A, A.V.T. Pandhal,
1st Street, Kamarajar Road, Madurai-9—0.09.00 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 475-3, owner/person interested, Veerapathran,
son of Veerapathran, Chinaudappu, Ayyanpappakudi Village,
Madurai—0.26.27 hectare.

Dry, S.No. 475-4, owner/person interested, N.R. Gayathiri,
wife of Om Prakash, 3E, C.S.P. Street, Balarengapuram,
Madurai.  R.  Dhanushkodi,  son  of  Ramachamy  Vishalam,
15/8, Ahimsapuram, Cellur, Madurai-2, Thirumaul, Thirukannu
Thevar, 3/9, Perumal Kovil Street, Mandalamanikam, Kamuthi
Taluk, Ramanathapuram-5, K.E. Brintha, wife of Aganathan, 14,
Krishnapuram 4th Cross Street, Madurai-9, S.S. Kasinathan,
son of S.R. Subbiar, 13, Kilamathur Pallivasal Main Lane,
Kamarajar Salai, Madurai-9—0.35.32 hectare.

Dry,     S.No.     476-5,     owner/person     interested,
T. Thamilarasu, son of Thirumal, No. 3/9, Perumal Kovil Street,
Mandalamanikam, Kamuthi Taluk, Ramanathapuram-5,
P.K. Ramasubramanian, son of Krishnaram Sarma, No. 4,
Krishnapuram 4th Cross Street, Kamarajar Salai, Madurai-9,
B.R.  Susila,  P.K.  Ramasubramanian,  No.  4,  Krishnapuram
4th Cross Street, Kamarajar Salai, Madurai-9, Shanmugavelu,
son of Krishnasamy Nadar, 549, Housing Board, Villapuram,
Madurai-12.  Udaiyar  Kudumpan,  Chinna  Udaippu,
Madurai South, Subramaniyan, son of Chinnaiah,
Ayyanpappakudi Village, Madurai South Taluk, Rajendran, son
of Govindaraju, Ayyanpappakudi Village, Madurai South Taluk—
—0.33.66 hectare.

Read S.F. No.

Dry, S.No. 474-2, owner/person interested, Thiruvenkadam
Pillai,  Ayanpappakudi  Village,  Madurai  South  Taluk.—0.09.00
hectare.

Dry - S.No.475-3, Owner / person interested, J.S. Krishnan,
son of Sankarachari 6A, A.V.T. Pandhal, 1st Street, Kamarajar
Road, Madurai-9 Veerapathran, son of Veerapathran-
Chinnaudappu, Ayanpappakudi Village, Madurai—0.26.27
hectare.

Dry - S.No.475-4, Owner I person interested, N.R. Gayathiri,
wife of Om Prakash, 3E, C.S.P. Street, Balarengapuram, Madurai
—0.35.32 hectare.

Dry - S.No.476-5, Owner / person interested, R. Dhanuskodi,
son of Ramachamy Vishalam, 15/8, Ahimshapuram, Sellur,
Madurai-2. Thirumal, Thirukannu Thevar, 3/9, Perumal Kovil
Street, Mandalamanickam, Kamuthi Taluk, Ramanathapuram.
K.E. Brintha, wife of Aganathan, 14, Krishnapuram 4th Cross
Street, Madurai-9. S.S. Kasinathan, son of S.R. Subbaiar, 13,
Kilamathur Pallivasal Main Lane, Kamarajar Salai, Madurai-9.
T. Tamilarasu, son of Thirumal, No.3/9, Peruma! Kovil Street,
Mandalamanickam, Kamuthi Taluk, Ramanathapuram-5.
P.K. Ramasubramanian, son of Krishnaram Sarma, No. 4,
Krishnapuram 4thCross  Street, Kamarajar Salai, Madurai-9.
B.R. Susila, P.K. Ramasubramanian, No.4, Krishnapuram
4th Cross Street, Kamarajar Salai, Madurai-9. Shanmugavelu,
son of Krishnasamy Nadar, 549, Housing Board, Villapuram,
Madurai-12. Udaiyar Kudumpan, Chinnaudaippu Madurai South.
Subramaniyan, son of Chinnaiah, Ayanpappakudi Village, Madurai
South Talluk. Rajendran, son of Govindaraju, Ayanpappakudi
Village, Madurai South Taluk - 0.33.66 hectare.

(Letter No. 2915/I.2/2014-2, dated 26th May 2014.)

The following errata is issued to the notice under Section 3(1) of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes
Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999) approved in G.O (Ms.) No. 227, Transport (1.2) Department, dated 03-12-2013 and published
as Notification No. II(2)/TRA/913 (c-2)/2013 at Page No.4 in Part II—Section 2 of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette Extraordinary
No.358, dated 04-12-2013.
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For

Sl. Survey Discription Extend Owners/persons
No. No. to be acquired Interested

hectares.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

5 10/1C1 Dry 0.01.50 Gunasekaran, son of
Raja Gopal Nadar
Mariya Pushpam, wife
of Raja Gopal Nadar,
Merlin Jescy, wife of
Aravind Thangam.

19. 51/1A Dry 0.38.0 Kumarasamy, son of
Perum Padain.

22. 60/2A Dry 0.44.0 Kumarasamy son of
Perum Padain.

Read as

Sl. Survey Discription Extend Owner/persons
No. No. required Interested

hectares..

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

5 10/1C1 Dry 0.01.00 Gunasekaran son of
Raja Gopal Nadar,
Mariya Pushpam, wife
of Raja Gopal Nadar,
Merlin Jescy, wife of
Aravind Thangam.

19. 51/1A Dry 0.38.0 Kumarasamy son of
Perum Padaiyan.

22. 60/2A Dry 0.44.0 Kumarasamy son of
Perum Padaiyan.

(Letter No. 2916/I.2/2014-1, dated 26th May 2014.)

The following errata is issued to the notice under Section 3(1) of the Tamil Nadu acquisition of land for Industrial Purposes
Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999) approved in G.O (Ms.) No. 239, Transport (1.2) Department, dated 12-12-2013 and published
as Notification No. II(2)/TRA/934 (c-1)/2013 at Page No.3 in Part II—Section 2 of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette Extraordinary
No.375, dated 13-12-2013.

For

Sl. Survey Discription Extend Owners/persons
No. No. to be acquired Interested

hectares..

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

17 154/6 Dry 3.33.0 Sivanthikani, daughter
of Shanmugakani.

20. 156/5A1 Dry 1.53.0 Mariya Jeyam, son of
Thirugnanasam-
bandam

Read as

Sl. Survey Discription Extend Owner/persons
No. No. required Interested

hectares..

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

17 154/6 Dry 0.33.0 Sivanthikani, daughter
of Shanmugakani.

20. 156/5A1 Dry 1.53.0 Mariya - 56 Jeyam,
son of Thirugnana-
sambandam-57.

BRAJ KISHORE PRASAD,
Principal Secretary to Government.
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